

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5237/2011

M/S DAMANI SHIPPING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.
(With office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5280 of 2011
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to comply with the order dated
3.1.2012 and, therefore, notice could not be issued.
Unfortunately, letter filed by the petitioner on 14.1.2012
discloses the same addresses of the respondents, which is
already there on record. Unfortunately it is stated in such
letter that it is fresh addresses of the unserved respondents.
In view of such non-compliance of order dated
3.1.2012, if petitioner fails to take appropriate steps on or
before 13.2.2012, the matter shall be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd