

j
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5237/2011

M/S DAMANI SHIPPING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5280 of 2011

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has sought last opportunity to serve the notice on unserved Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Eight weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master