

T
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 25122/2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5237/2011

M/S DAMANI SHIPPING P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for enlargement of time for service notice on respondent
Nos. 2 & 3 and office report)

WITH CRLMP NO. 25066/2012 IN SLP(Crl) NO. 5280 of 2011

(With appln(s) for enlargement of time for service notice on respondent
Nos. 2 & 3 and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr. V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, eight weeks' time granted
to serve respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Process fee and other steps be taken within a period
of two weeks from today.

Dasti service is also permitted.

In default, the special leave petitions will stand
dismissed against the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER