

Ö  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5237/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2011 in CRLA No.342/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S DAMANI SHIPPING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5280 of 2011 (With office report)

Date:04/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Shah,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Prabhakar, learned counsel for the petitioner states  
that he will file an application for recall of this Court's order  
dated 10.12.2012. Let the application be filed within four weeks.

The matters be notified after four weeks along with the said  
application.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER