

X
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5237/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2011 in CRLA No.342/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S DAMANI SHIPPING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the Court's order and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5280 of 2011

(With appln(s) for recalling the Court's order and office report)

Date:16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Prabhakar, learned counsel in support of the applications for recall of the order dated 10.12.2012 by which the special leave petitions of the petitioner came to be dismissed for not taking necessary steps. In view of the explanation given in the applications, the same are allowed and the order dated 10.12.2012 is recalled.

List these special leave petitions along with the application for substitution on 23th September, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER